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Adam Anderson Management Consultant 
AlignOrg Solutions 

963. W. Arnaz St 
Meridian, ID 83646 

adam.anderson@alignorg.com 208.901.4063 

Dick Axelrod Co-founder 
The Axelrod Group 

723 Laurel Ave 
Wilmette, IL 60091 

dick@axelrodgroup.com 847.251.7361 

Emily Axelrod Co-founder  
The Axelrod Group 

723 Laurel Ave 
Wilmette, IL 60091 

emily@axelrodgroup.com 847.251.7361 

Mila Baker Associate Professor 
New York University 

1062A Sterling Pl 
Brooklyn, NY 11213 

mila.bkr@gmail.com 347.821.0780 

John Bennett Associate Professor 
McColl School of Business 
Queens University of Charlotte 

1900 Selwyn Ave 
Charlotte, NC 28274 

bennettj@queens.edu 704.224.4222 

Regina Blakely Director 
TraCorp 

5200 S Lakeshore Dr, #234 
Tempe, AZ 85283 

regblakely@gmail.com 480.831.6007 

Steve Bond VP, Organization Effectiveness 
Nationwide Insurance 

One Nationwide Plaza 
Mail Code 1-04-601 
Columbus, OH 43105 

bonds1@nationwide.com 614.249.2130 

Wendy Bowers Principal Consultant 
Bowers Consulting 

2912 Diamond Street, #395 
San Francisco, CA 94131 

wb@wendybowers.com 415.484.9015 

Barbara Bunker University At Buffalo & Portsmouth Consulting 
Group 

117 Highland Ave 
Buffalo, NY 14222 

bbunker@buffalo.edu 716.881.2166 

Donna Burford Duke Energy 1207 Mendenhall Court 
Charlotte, NC 28211 

burforddonna@gmail.com 704.442.1723 

Ori Brafman Author 1608 Castro St.  
San Francisco, CA  94114 

ori@oribrafman.com 415.608.5322 

Lauren Carnegie Change & Organisation Design Consultant 
Transport Accident Commission 

60 Brougham Street 
Geelong 
Victoria,  3218 
Australia 

lauren_carnegie@tac.vic.gov.au +61 417 107 837 

Todd Christian Director, M&A Integration 
Lowe's Companies, Inc. 

1000 Lowe's Blvd 
Mail stop NB5BD 
Mooresville, NC 28117 

todd.m.christian@lowes.com 704.758.3850 

Andy Cottrill Managing Director 
Q5 

175 Varick Street 
New York, NY 10014 

andy.cottrill@q5partners.com 646.415.2681 
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Patricia DiVella ChangeCast LLC 1750 Bridgeway, #105 
Sausalito, CA 94965 

anna@changecast.com 415.740.1421 

Renee Dunn President/CEO 
RB Dunn Consulting, LLC 

6519 Neville Court 
Mason, OH 45040 

renee@rbdunnconsulting.com 513.262.2117 

Susan Dunn Sr. Advisor, Organizational Effectiveness 
Jeppesen, A Boeing company 

55 Inverness Drive East 
Englewood, CO 80112 

susan.dunn@jeppesen.com 303.328.6372 

Glenda Eoyang Executive Director 
Human Systems Dynamics Institute 

50 East Golden Lake Road 
Circle Pines, MN 55014 

geoyang@hsdinstitute.org 763.350.1232 

Rhett Ferrin Associate Consultant 
AlignOrg Solutions 

341 E Wilson Ave 
Mooresville, NC 28115 

rhett.ferrin@alignorg.com 801.940.6052 

Gail Goodrich 
Harwood 

Senior Principal 
The Continuous Learning Group 

851 Fair Port Circle 
Glen Allen, VA 23060 

ggoodrichharwood@clg.com 804.317.8091 

Rick Hardin Owner 
Rick Hardin & Associates 

6 Galloping Hl 
Brookfield, CT 06804 

rick@rickhardinassociates.com 203.417.8113 

Wendy Helmkamp Partner 
The Clarion Group 

920 Farmington Ave, #100 
West Hartford, CT 06107 

helmkamp@theclariongroup.com 860.232.3667 

Bobby Hiatt Southwest Airlines 2702 Love Field Drive 
Dallas, TX 75235 

bobby.hiatt@wnco.com 214.792.4748 

Terri Hill President Nationwide Growth Solutions 
Nationwide 

One Nationwide Plaza 
1-36-37 
Columbus, OH 43215 

hillt3@nationwide.com 614.249.2403 

Thomas Jasinski Vice President, Head of Global Organization 
     Design and Change 
MetLife 

1240 Pleasant St 
New Hartford, NY13501 

tjasinski@metlife.com 315.404.4705 

Steve Jenkins Talent & Org Effectiveness Business Partner 
Nationwide 

5769 Edgebrook Drive 
Galena, OH 43021 

jenkins2@nationwide.com 614.325.4756 

Lisa Kimball Executive Producer 
Group Jazz 

3735 Kanawha St NW 
Washington,  DC 20015 

lisa@groupjazz.com 202.344.5930 

Jeanna Kozak Sr. Consultant 
Humana 

500 W Main St, 4th Floor 
Louisville, KY 40202 

jkozak2@humana.com 214.454.5358 

Sarah Krieger Senior Manager, Organizational Development 
Ingersoll Rand 

800-E Beaty Street 
Davidson, NC 28036 

skrieger@irco.com 704.655.4107 
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Beth Kuehn Honda North America 19900 SR 739 
Marysville, OH 43040 

beth_kuehn@hna.honda.com 937.645.8451 

Diana Larsen Partner 
FutureWorks Consulting LLC 

6307 NE 8th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97211 

diana@futureworksconsulting.com 503.705.5156 

Kari Lauritsen Organization Effectiveness Director 
American Family Insurance 

6000 American Pkwy (Q12J) 
Madison, WI 53783 

klaurits@amfam.com 608.242.4100 

ext 30264 

Sarah Marymee 
Samson 

Organizational Effectiveness Consultant 
American Family Insurance 

6000 American Parkway 
Madison, WI 53783 

smarymee@amfam.com 800.692.6326 

Craig McGee Principal 
Solutions 

2017 Linden Lake Road 
Fort Collins, CO 80524 

cmcgee@solutionsconsulting.org 970.416.0809 

Anna McGrath Founder 
WonderWorks Consulting 

5007 Palmetto Avenue, #37 
Pacifica, CA 94044 

anna@ywonderworks.com 650.757.1166 

Pavithra Mehta Board Member 
Aravind Eye Care System & ServiceSpace  

 
Northern CA 

pavi@servicespace.org 408.401.6938 

Kathy Molloy Principal 
ChangeWorks International 

920 Neipsic Road 
Glastonbury, CT 06033 

changeworksinternational@cox.net 860.659.1635 

Edmund Moore Principal Consultant 
Moore Consulting, llc 

3063 Midgard Rd, #201 
Columbus, OH 43202 

eddie@emooreconsulting.com 614.561.9615 

Claudia Murphy Managing Principal 
CMC, Inc. 

4040 N Golfview Dr 
Buckeye, AZ 85396 

claudia@claudiamurphy.com 602.795.4600 

Thomas Myers Human Resources Development Consultant 
The Performance Alliance 

765 Mabry Road 
Atlanta, GA 30328 

tommyers@performall.com 770.393.4789 

Monire Parsia-Parsi Associate Director, Brand Building Organization 
     - Europe, Middle East and Africa 
Human Resources 

Berger Str. 144 
Frankfurt,  60385 
Germany 

parsiaparsi.m@pg.com +49 172.322.0130 

Gregory Rouillard President / Lead Consultant 
Storm Integrated Solutions 

3599 Nyland Way 
Lafayette, CO 80026 

gregory@stormintegration.com 720.259.2428 

Michael Sewell  15743 James couzens 
Detroit, MI 48238 

mse657@aol.com 3136295683 

Alex Silva De Balboa Director of the Clarion Institute 
The Clarion Group 

416 Broadway 
Providence, RI 02909 

silvadebalboa@theclariongroup.com 860.232.3667 
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Lisa Smallwood Organization Effectiveness Consultant 
American Family Insurance 

6000 American Parkway 
Madison, WI 53783 

lsmallwo@amfam.com 800.692.6326 

Richard Thayer Managing Director 
ZTC Consulting 

106 Edgevale Rd 
Baltimore, MD 21210 

richard.thayer@comcast.net 443.845.5717 

Sherrice Thomas Sr. Consultant - Talent, Diversity, and 
Organization Effectiveness 
Nationwide 

1 Nationwide Plaza 
1-04-601 
Columbus, OH 43215 

thomas51@nationwide.com 614. 249.6835 

Toria Thompson Organizational Patterns 3550 Nyland Way 
Lafayette, CO 80026 

toria@organizationalpatterns.com 303.746.3161 

Edward Tiesse Sr. Organization Effectiveness Consultant 
Boeing 

632 Hinman Ave, 3A 
Evanston, IL 60202 

edward.a.tiesse@boeing.com 312.502.7160 

Martin Trevino Cyber Warfare Strategist 
Department of Defense 

831 Caren Dr 
Eldersburg, MD 21784 

martytrvn@yahoo.com 443.925.9493 

Jude Udedibia Senior Lead, Organization Design 
Alberta Health Services 

7th Floor, North Tower 
10030 - 107 Street 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3E4 
Canada 

jude.udedibia@albertahealthservices.ca 780.904.6155 

Elizabeth (Betsy) 
Upchurch 

CEO 
P4 Consulting 

1711 Apple Tree Lane 
Fort Mill, SC 29715 

betsey@p4consult.com 919.961.6564 

Lourens Vanrensburg Senior Advisor 
Alberta Health Services 

146 Dechene Rd NW 
Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3E4 
Canada 

lourens.vanrensburg@albertahealthser
vices.ca 

780.965.5551 

Stuart Wigham Senior HR Manager 
Birmingham City Council, UK 

19 Selly Wick Drive 
Selly Park 
Birmingham 
United Kingdom, B29 

stuartjohnwigham@gmail.com +44 784.344.8199 

Joan Vivaldelli VP Director, Talent Management 
Leo Burnett USA 

35 W Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60601 

joan.vivaldelli@leoburnett.com 312.220.1177 

Bill Zybach CEO 
Syngineering Solutions 

2107 S Str NW, #L 
Washington, DC 20008 

billzybach@icloud.com 202.644.3609 

 


